
YOU SUPPORT HOOSIER CHILDREN & FAMILIES.
LET SPARK SUPPORT YOU!

Tilaya Portis
tportis@indianaspark.com

Position Open

Luz Cruz
lcruz@indianaspark.com

Wendy Young
wyoung@indianspark.com

Melissa Grubb
mgrubb@indianaspark.com

Amanda Kerr
akerr@indianaspark.com

Sarah Curl
scurl@indianaspark.com

SPARK Learning Lab Coach Map
for Family Child Care Homes

Dr. Velma Knighton
Director of Statewide Family Child Care 
Training & Technical Assistance
Email: vknighton@indianaspark.com

Jennifer Ensign 
jensign@indianaspark.com

Claire Palacz
cpalacz@indianaspark.com

Group Coaches

VISIT INDIANASPARK.COM


